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THAI

Number of Speakers: 120,465

Leading Counties

By Percentage By Number of Speakers

County Speakers Pct. Rank County Speakers Pct.
Humboldt County, Nev. 70 0.477% 1 Cook County, I11. 4,200 0.084%
Okaloosa County, Fla. 740 0.464% 2 Clark County, Nev. 3,080 0.242%
Hopewell city, Va. 70 0.341% 3 Queens County, N.Y. 2,795 0.134%
North Slope Borough, Alaska 20 0.302% 4 King County, Wash. 1,985 0.122%
Van Buren County, Tenn. 15 0.290% 5 Fairfax County, Va. 1,620 0.180%
Henry County, lowa 50 0.263% 6 Harris County, Texas 1,370 0.044%
Arlington County, Va. 445 0.249% 7 Montgomery County, Md. 1,350 0.166%
Clark County, Nev. 3,080 0.242% 8 Dallas County, Texas 1,315 0.065%
Anchorage Municipality, Alaska 560 0.233% 9 Maricopa County, Ariz. 1,170 0.041%
Benton County, Ore. 160 0.217% 10 Honolulu County, Hawaii 1,105 0.135%
Hawaii County, Hawaii 285 0.205% 11 Middlesex County, Mass. 905 0.066%
Curry County, N.M. 80 0.195% 12 Miami-Dade County, Fla. 870 0.041%
Polk County, lowa 640 0.185% 13 Okaloosa County, Fla. 740 0.464%
Peach County, Ga. 40 0.182% t-14 Hillsborough County, Fla. 720 0.077%
Fairfax County, Va. 1,620 0.180% t-14 Tarrant County, Texas 720 0.054%
Tompkins County, N.Y. 165 0.180% t-14 New York County, N.Y. 720 0.049%
Santa Rosa County, Fla. 185 0.169% 17 Bexar County, Texas 715 0.056%
Montgomery County, Md. 1,350 0.166% 18 Palm Beach County, Fla. 680 0.064%
Prince George County, Va. 50 0.162% 19 Polk County, Iowa 640 0.185%
Buena Vista County, lowa 30 0.157% 20 Westchester County, N.Y. 620 0.072%

Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a

given state/county.

States  Counties
Most common 0 0
2nd most common 0 0
3rd most common 0 1
4th most common 0 2
5th most common 0 9
6th most common 0 6
7th most common 0 9
8th most common 0 11
9th most common 0 13
10th most common 0 14
Total, 1st-5th 0 12
Total, 1st-10th 0 65
Total, any rank 50 459

Notes

* Of the 20 counties with the highest percentage of
Thai speakers, four are located in the Washington,
D.C. metropolitan area.

* Thai is the 11th most common language spoken in
Nevada and the 16th most common language
spoken in lowa.

* Thai is the third most common language spoken at
home in Van Buren County, Tenn., and the fourth
most common in Fremont County, lowa and
Humboldt County, Nev.

* In the United States, 1 of every 2,178 people age
five and older speaks Thai at home. In Nevada,
this figure is 1 in 513 people, while in Hawaii, 1
in 758 residents is a Thai speaker.

* Within the counties, Humboldt County, Nev. has
the greatest rate of Thai speakers (1 in every 210
residents), followed by Okaloosa County, Fla. (1
in every 215 residents) and Hopewell city, Va. (1
in every 293 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Thai, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State
Nevada
Hawaii
Alaska
Washington
Maryland
Virginia
Colorado
Illinois
Towa
Oregon
Florida
Delaware

District of Columbia

Utah

New York
Texas
Massachusetts
Georgia
Arizona
Kansas
Oklahoma
South Dakota
North Carolina
New Jersey
Vermont

New Mexico
Missouri
Connecticut
Rhode Island
Idaho
Minnesota
Tennessee
Nebraska
South Carolina
Alabama
Michigan
New Hampshire
Wisconsin
Pennsylvania
Ohio
Louisiana
Mississippi
North Dakota
Indiana
Arkansas
Montana
Wyoming
West Virginia
Maine
Kentucky

Speakers
3,615
1,495

740
4,065
2,945
3,740
2,215
6,290
1,305
1,515
6,915

320

235

835
7,200
7,280
2,230
2,660
1,585

815

980

205
2,020
1,985

145

425
1,310

780

240

275
1,045
1,160

345

770

815
1,790

220

905
2,065
1,855

710

395

90

840

355

100

45
165
110
340

THAI

Nationwide Rank: 36th

Leading States

Pct.
0.195%
0.132%
0.128%
0.074%
0.060%
0.057%
0.055%
0.054%
0.048%
0.047%
0.046%
0.044%
0.044%
0.041%
0.041%
0.038%
0.037%
0.035%
0.033%
0.033%
0.030%
0.029%
0.027%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.024%
0.024%
0.023%
0.023%
0.022%
0.022%
0.021%
0.020%
0.019%
0.019%
0.018%
0.018%
0.018%
0.017%
0.015%
0.015%
0.015%
0.014%
0.012%
0.010%
0.010%
0.009%
0.009%
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By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
Texas 7,280
New York 7,200
Florida 6,915
Illinois 6,290
Washington 4,065
Virginia 3,740
Nevada 3,615
Maryland 2,945
Georgia 2,660
Massachusetts 2,230
Colorado 2,215
Pennsylvania 2,065
North Carolina 2,020
New Jersey 1,985
Ohio 1,855
Michigan 1,790
Arizona 1,585
Oregon 1,515
Hawaii 1,495
Missouri 1,310
Towa 1,305
Tennessee 1,160
Minnesota 1,045
Oklahoma 980
Wisconsin 905
Indiana 840
Utah 835
Alabama 815
Kansas 815
Connecticut 780
South Carolina 770
Alaska 740
Louisiana 710
New Mexico 425
Mississippi 395
Arkansas 355
Nebraska 345
Kentucky 340
Delaware 320
Idaho 275
Rhode Island 240
District of Columbia 235
New Hampshire 220
South Dakota 205
West Virginia 165
Vermont 145
Maine 110
Montana 100
North Dakota 90
Wyoming 45

Pct.
0.038%
0.041%
0.046%
0.054%
0.074%
0.057%
0.195%
0.060%
0.035%
0.037%
0.055%
0.018%
0.027%
0.025%
0.018%
0.019%
0.033%
0.047%
0.132%
0.025%
0.048%
0.022%
0.023%
0.030%
0.018%
0.015%
0.041%
0.020%
0.033%
0.024%
0.021%
0.128%
0.017%
0.025%
0.015%
0.014%
0.022%
0.009%
0.044%
0.023%
0.024%
0.044%
0.019%
0.029%
0.010%
0.025%
0.009%
0.012%
0.015%
0.010%



